Ranking Nationality Name

1ITA

2 ESP

3 ESP

4 ESP

5 ESP

6 ESP

6 ESP

8 ITA

9 ESP
10 ESP
11 ESP
12 ITA
13 ESP
14 POR
15 ESP
16 ITA
17 ESP
18 ESP
19 NED
19 NED
21 ESP
22 ESP
23 ITA
24 POR
24 POR
26 ESP
27 ESP
28 ESP
28 POR
30 ESP
30 ESP
32 POR
33 POR
34 DEN
35 ITA
35 ITA
35 ESP
35 FRA
39 ITA
40 ESP
41 ESP
42 GER
42 ITA
44 POR
44 POR
46 POR
46 SWE
46 SWE
49 ITA

Matilde Minelli

Paula Gil Aguilar

Sara Foguer Lapuente
Daniela Valiente Escrich
Maria Martinez Perez
Andrea Arcos

Laura Ferrer Rubies
Vittoria Giraldi

Leyre Montafiez Marco
Sofia Pastor Sebastian
Martina Rivera Serra
Matilde Laura

Vega Cano Ortin

Nerea Guerrero Gonzalez
Claudia Iniesta Sanchez
Bianca Ferretti

Virginia Blazquez Garcia
Aina Etxebarria Sanahuja
Anshika Rajagopal
Rishita Rajagopal

Amaya Sanchez Del Viejo
Leire Flores Santana
Giulia Conte

Francisca Braganga
Susana Martin Marin
Leyre Ballestero Berbegal
Marta Navas Alvarez
Laura Moreno Amor
Valentina Pestana

Celia Alarcon Garcia
Maria Belloso Oroz

lara Rocha

Patricia Almeida

Cecilie Haslund

Emma Biagianti

Alessia Sgattoni

Daniela Jurado Cerezo
Feryel Bekhedda
Lucrezia Piernera

Irina Ceresuela Rodriguez
Carla Medio Boto

Alexa Sofia Kreis

Emma Speziali

Maria Teresa Bica

Marta Roxo

Leonor Oliveira

Silje Kjaergaard

Zoe Andersson

Federica Dezii

ID
27018
251018
43018
164018
405018
450018
449018
25018
558018
185018
505018
272018
601018
306018
461018
54018
476018
432018
533018
534018
361018
289018
89018
366018
307018
462018
550018
288018
285018
557018
581018
493018
367018
170018
368018
369018
469018
517018
78018
451018
602018
438018
373018
396018
286018
297018
511018
510018
374018

total Points
3615
2455
2000
1880
1680
1550
1550
1515
1400
1300
1200
1071
1030
930
840
820
755
725
720
720
675
660
655
600
600
540
530
510
510
500
500
487
477
475
450
450
450
450
443
425
410
400
400
390
390
375
375
375
360



50 ESP
50 FIN
50 FIN
53 ITA
54 BEL
55 ITA
55 ESP
55 POR
55 ESP
55 ESP
60 POR
61 POR
62 GER
63 ITA
64 ESP
65 ITA
66 ESP
66 BEL
66 ESP
66 GBR
66 ESP
66 GBR
72 FRA
73 POR
74 ITA
75 ESP
76 GER
76 ESP
78 ESP
79 ESP
79 ESP
79 ESP
82 ESP
83 ESP
83 ESP
85 ESP
85 ESP
87 ESP
87 BEL
87 BEL
87 ESP
87 ESP
87 ITA
87 ITA
87 BEL
87 POR
87 FIN
87 SWE
87 FIN
87 SWE

Laura Navarro

Kerttu Ryhdnen

Sohvi Vehko

Martina Sbriccoli

Axelle Moens

Eva Rosini

Carla Aguila Tello
Gabriela Catalao

Maria Jose Mora Sanz
Ruth Petiit Segarra
Beatriz Costa E Silva
Maria Leonor Araujo Teixeira
Nahla Sophie Voigts
Benedetta Contarino
Olaia Olivas Resano
Emilia Maglio

Carla Hernandez Borrego
Nanou Vereertbrugghen
Ines Cano Ortin

Chloe De La Mare

Irene De La Puente Prieto
Rosie Quirk

Neila Bekhedda

Leonor Araujo

Giorgia Di Paola

Marina Serrano Herrera
Anna Carolina Leder
Erika Ventura Villanueva
Marta Sanchez Falco
Nerea Herrero

Alba Rodriguez Garcia
Claudia Fraile

Sara Solas Sanchez

Aina Valls Izquierdo
Ariadna Valls Izquierdo
Carmen Cao Sierra

Ines Feijoo Gonzalez
Ginebra Villanueva Fernandez
Jolien Temmermans
Hanne Van Bruyssel
Carmen Ibafez Diaz

Ana Jimenez Martinez
Costanza Vanni

Mia Grassi

Femke Van Tilborgh
Catarina Campos
Daniela Oksanen

Eliza Bosson

Elli Puistola

Juni Sjoland

253018
190018
320018

56018

19018
568018
543018
294018
170018
452018
548018
394018
483018

51018
433018
112018
392018
331018
598018
532018
431018
531018
561018
333018
113018
544018
442018
491018
364018
494018
547018
401018
551018
604018
603018
553018
552018
363018
437018
599018
435018
470018
569018
275018
484018
290018
325018
516018
324018
180018

325
325
325
303
301
300
300
300
300
300
287
285
280
277
275
270
250
250
250
250
250
250
242
225
210
200
195
195
192
180
180
180
172
160
160
157
157
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150



87
87
87
87
87

ESP
ESP
FIN
FIN
ITA

105 GBR

105
107
108
109
109
109
109
113
114
115

ESP
ESP
ITA
POR
ESP
ESP
ITA
POR
ESP
ITA

115 GBR

115
118
119
119

ITA
ESP
ESP
ITA

119 GBR

119
119
124
124
126
126
128
129
129
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131

POR
POR
ESP
ESP
ITA
POR
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
FRA
ESP
ESP
ITA
ESP
POR
FRA
ESP
ESP
ESP
ITA
POR
BEL
ITA

131 GER

131
131

ESP
BEL

Luz Maria Diaz Lopez

Rosa Adriana Asto Chipao
Saana Siiranen

Silja Siiranen

Sofia Belli

Heidi Ellis

Alba Bielsa Trivez

Naia Santisteban Letamendia
Vittoria Fornarotto
Constanca De Sousa Araujo
Carla Martinez Mendez
Lorena Arteaga

Tea Corso

Noa Liza Rivera

Paula Bartolome San Valeriano
Rebecca Votino

Fitia Robinson Andrianafetra
Valentina Perna

Marta Ortiz Montoya
Adriana Matoses Dogaru
Maria Ciccotosto

Harriet Willock

Margarida Leiras

Maria Ines Palma

Candela De Soroa Jimenez
Nora Puiggari Rueda
Francesca De Luca
Francisca Pereira
Alexandra Quesada Ramos
Ona Calvo Durban

Martina Velasco Peiro
Daira Valle Luque

Clara De Los Santos Morales
Zia Debroy

Elia Hernando Llansana
Cinta Villegas Monsa
Costanza Aprile

Arianna Valiente Martinez
Ines Cerqueira

Lola Gasc Juilland

Adolfina Caballero Vico
Alejandra Garcia Fernandez
Ana Caballero Vico

Angela Capucci

Bia Cruz

Elisa Lut De Vleeschouweg
Giulia Rambelli

Jana Pavlov

Leire Rojas Nogales

Louise Hua

166018
165018
322018
323018
155018
444018
459018
492018
382018
495018
585018
402018

80018
605018
606018
372018
563018
282018
667018
406018
538018
486018
395018
295018
545018
584018
371018
479018
612018
674018
460018
454018
471018
560018
455018
477018
375018
456018
631018
562018
473018
130018
472018
276018
296018
528018

524018
360018
17018

150
150
150
150
150
130
130
125
121
120
120
120
120
117
110
105
105
105
97
90
90
90
90
90
85
85
82
82
80
77
77
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75



131 FRA
131 ESP
131 ESP
131 ITA

131 ESP
131 ITA

131 ESP
157 GER
157 ESP
159 Sul

159 Sul

161 ESP
162 GBR
162 ESP
162 ESP
162 POR
162 ESP
162 ESP
162 SWE
162 ESP
162 ESP
162 ESP
162 ITA

162 POR
162 POR
162 GBR
176 ESP
176 ESP
178 ESP
179 ESP
180 SWE
180 POR
182 FRA
183 ITA

184 FRA
184 ESP
184 ESP
184 ESP
188 ESP
188 ESP
190 POR
191 ESP
191 ESP
193 GER
193 ESP
193 POR
193 ITA

193 GBR
193 FRA
193 ITA

Manon Fabre

Marta Gragera Fernandez
Martina Recuerda

Melis Raimondi

Paula Menayo Romano
Rebecca Gisci

Valeria Canosa

Palesa Wittner

Marina Pedrero

Barbara Zehetner Esp
Sofia Zehetner Espi

Irene Frances Perez
Aimee Mae Connolly
Andrea Gangoso

Angela Lorenzo Martin
Bianca Farinhas

Daniela Plasencia Yanes
Elena Escobar

Hedvig Amanda Viola Oberg
Irene Hervas Jimenez De Cisneros
Laura Ortega

Manuela Padron Morales
Margot Guidi

Maria Beatriz Campos Da Cruz
Maria Francisca Santos
Tallulah Butterfield
Adriana Lopez Lesende
Emma Grande Dominguez
Jimena Suarez Garcia
Leire Rueda Hernanz
Elma Misanovic

Irene Nieves Lopez

Andre Louisa

Giada Cloe Pistritto
Amandine Pelle

Carmen Lopez Franco
Lucia Fernandez Molinero
Paula Martin Moleon
Neus Garcia Bartual

Paula Beltran

Matilde Rocha

Elizabeth Monge Ceache
Paula Alvarez Hernandez
Zoey Komander

Sofia Hernandez Carretero
Maria Santos

Carlotta Burello

Layla Jasinski

Nguyen Ba Eva
Margherita Sacchetti

559018
362018
475018

365018
277018
474018
600018

670018
671018
679018
537018
403018
546018
309018
463018
404018
577018
607018
434018
464018
280018
393018
608018
535018
597018
655018
619018
677018
610018
310018
565018

87018
578018
555018
556018
592018
579018
647018
426018
675018
678018
439018
595018
308018
376018
485018
567018

75
75
75
75
75
75
75
70
70
67
67
62
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
52
52
47
46
45
45
40
38
37
37
37
37
35
35
33
32
32
30
30
30
30
30
30
30



193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
225
226
227
227
227
227
227
227
227
227
235
236
236
238
239
239
239
239
243
244
245
246
246
246

GBR
ESP
FRA
GBR
ESP
ESP
ITA
GBR
GBR
ITA
FRA
SWE
ITA
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
FRA
POR
ESP
SWE
ESP
POR
ESP
ESP
SUl
ESP
ITA
ITA
DEN
DEN
ITA
ESP
ITA
ESP
ESP
POR
ESP
POR
ESP
POR
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

246 SWE

Aisling Condren
Arnalte Sanchez Maria
Carla Gabrielle Greff
Coco Mole

Cristina Romea Pamplona
Daniela Ramos Torres
Echenaide Di Cesare
Edwards

Eloise Eker

Giada Maria Pirrone
Greboval Alycia

Hedvig Oberg

Lara Grima

Laura Fernandez Duran
Lucia Lopez Mufioz
Mariona Alvira Izquierdo
Marta Larios

Naiara Blasco

Natalia Laina Romero
Noa Rubio

Oliveira Lana

Rita Matos Pereira

Sara Teresa Montras Peidro

Savannah Johansson
Zaira Betancor Romero
Madalena Alvares

lara Prados Magdaleno
Layla Marco Lasala
Mayra Zamora Quezada
Naira Marti Martinez
Giuliana Di Martino
Angela Vinci

Ella Vestergaard

Filikka Skalkam

Maria Sole Travisani
Daniela Tomas Cerezo
Angelica Margiotta
Daniela Dieguez Alvarez
Nayra Cantos Arencon
Francisca Santos

Leire Solas Sanchez
Marina Miguel Chaves
Monica Macias
Mariana Ramos

Alba Castafio Fradejas
Aitana Ramos Feter
Berta Rodriguez Sala
Carla Arias Quintela
Elena Gomez Salcedo
Emilia Eleni Andreadis

540018
593018
594018
539018
591018
466018
489018
542018
541018
332018
566018
656018
487018
482018
481018
587018
590018
586018
480018
589018
564018
425018
478018
611018
465018
625018
676018
245018
672018
673018
381018
380018
613018
614018
379018
615018

616018
617018

409018
311018
621018
622018
624018
626018
628018
641018
639018
634018

30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
28
27
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
22
18
18
17
15
15
15
15
13
10
10

N NN



246 SWE

246
246
246
246
246
246
246
246
246
246
246
246
246
264
265
265
267
267
267
267
267
267
273
273

FRA
ESP
ESP
ESP
NOR
NOR
POR
ESP
NOR
FRA
ESP
ESP
ESP
POR
FRA
ESP
ESP
BEL
POR
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

275 GER
275 GER

Emily Shabacker

Eva Vom Hoevel

Laia Claret Ventura
Leticia Zorilla

Lucia Casas Montes
Maja Kristine Brambani
Mali Falck

Maria Lupi

Maria Repullo Sala
Mira Steinsland

Robert Chloe

Sara Grajera

Valeria Perez Martinez
Victoria Garcia Rus
Ariana Santos

Fabre Manon

Laia Garcia Bartual
Aroa Gajardo Rodriguez
Ella De Zutter

Ines Sa

Irene Garcia Sdez
Letizia Zorrilla Andreeva
Tatiana Reyes Pacheco
Dalia Porres Perez
Salma Alfonso Iria

Julia Beberweil

Luzie Cornely

640018
643018
629018
635018
638018

630018
627018

642018
632018
636018
637018
644018
645018
646018

648018

650018

652018

653018
654018

R R NN W WWWWWOU o oSNNS SN SN SN NN YN N N



